HOUSE AT POOH CORNER/CHILD'S CONCEPTIONS, INC. Tuition and Fee Schedule & Agreement Form 2023/24 School Year

Child's Name		Date of ADMISSION
Monthly Tuition Rates – Paymen	at due on the first of each month.	* CIRCLE ONE
AGES 0 – 2 YEARS	AGES $2 - 3 \frac{1}{2}$	AGES 3 ½ 5 ½
2 days per week \$1141.	2 days per week \$1049	
3 days per week \$1468.	3 days per week \$1386	 2 days per week \$962. 3 days per week \$1202.
v <u>-</u>	4 day per week \$1524.	4 days per week \$1355.
		5 days per week \$1462.
		than 1 child on the portion of the tuition that
children's days overlap.	est clind for families with more of	inum 1 china on the portion of the tuition the
Hours of Operation 7:30 AM – 5 :	:30 PM	
DAILY DROP-IN RATES		
AGES 0 – 2 YEARS	AGES $2 - 3 \frac{1}{2}$	AGES 3 ½ 5 ½
\$95.00	\$85.00	\$75.00
		\$10.00
		ADJUSTMENT WEEK FEE \$150.00
*(amount deducted from initial d	leposit annually)	
Field Trips and Special Classes b	illed separately as they occur.	
INSURANCE DEFRAYAL \$2	50.00 per family for the 23/24 ter	rm – due August 15
RETAINER FEE – ½ Monthly tu	uition – Maximum 2 months per	calendar year
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES		
\$10.00 for payments made after t	the 5 th of the month	
\$10.00 additional if payment is no		nth
\$10.00 for each installment paym		
INSTALLMENT PAYMENT CH	HARGES	
\$5.00 for each installment payme		ngement
RETURNED CHECK FEE \$2	5.00 (replacement payment for b	ounced check must be made in cash)
DAILY LATE FEES		
\$5.00 - (5:30 - 5:45) \$10.00 -	(5:45—6:00 PM.) \$15.00 per	fifteen minute interval or fraction thereof
after 6:00 P.M.	, , ,	
	6:00 PM Based on the number of	f days per week child is scheduled
		DAYS PER WEEK SCHEDULE
I have been given a copy of the tu adhere to the terms and current	_	Child's Conceptions, Inc. and I agree to
Signature of Parent or Guardian		Date
Persons to Whom child may be re	eleased	
Provider Signature		